

Requested by Representative POST

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4014**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “land;” insert “creating new
2 provisions; and”.

3 In line 6, delete the first “or” and insert a comma and restore “facility”.

4 In line 7, delete “facilities” and insert “facility”.

5 Delete lines 28 and 29 and insert:

6 “(d) ‘Dog training facility’ means a farm building used for dog training
7 classes or testing trials permitted under ORS 215.213 (1)(z) or 215.283 (1)(x)
8 in which no more than 10 persons are present at any one time.”.

9 On page 2, line 27, delete “under ORS 205.246”.

10 After line 39, insert:

11 **“SECTION 3. The amendments to ORS 92.017 by section 2 of this
12 2020 Act apply to relocations of property lines by judgments of a circuit
13 court that were entered before, on or after the effective date of this
14 2020 Act.”.**

15
